insured investments, or a combination thereof)
designated by the City a's a reserve fund to be known as
the Replacement Reserve Fund for the THE SIX PROJECT.
On the first Payment Date and annually ther~after on
the payment Date, the Borrower shall deposit Fifteen
Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($15,600).
Notwithstanding the previous sentence, Borrower shall
only be r~q~ired t6.fund the Replacement Reserve Fund
to the extent that there are sufficient funds available

after· the payment of all Operating Expenses. Borrower
shall be under no obligation to fund the Replacement